BY ALDS. WADE, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, PUENTE

*Resolution congratulating Meloney Jones on receiving a 2014 President's Award from Southwest Airlines.* 

## WHEREAS,

## **MELONEY JONES**

was honored as one of only 50 recipients of the Southwest Airlines President's Award for her outstanding contribution to the company as a whole; and

**WHEREAS,** As a recipient of the Southwest Airlines President's Award, Meloney Jones was recognized for consistently displaying the best qualities of the company with her warrior spirit, a servant's heart, and a fun-loving attitude, without expecting any acknowledgement in return; and

WHEREAS, Meloney Jones has excelled in safety and reliability, building great teams, thinking strategically, and embracing problem-solving to its core for Southwest Airlines, and has worked hard to encourage others in their strengths, and as well to hold others accountable for their weaknesses; and

**WHEREAS,** Meloney Jones is not only a leader for Southwest Airlines, but also a leader in her church, and has been rightfully honored as one of the 50 recipients of the company of 45,000 employees this year; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Meloney Jones on receiving a 2014 President's Award from Southwest Airlines, commends her for her outstanding service to the company, and wishes for her success in all of her future endeavors; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Meloney Jones.

Introduced by Common Council members Willie C. Wade, Terry Witkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Nik Kovac, Tony Zielinski, Jim Bohl, Robert W. Puente, and Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 22, 2014.